

| | | | | | |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|
|  | | YUKEN INDIA LIMITED An ISO 9001:2015 Company Manufacturers of Oil Hydraulic Equipment IN COLLABORATION WITH YUKEN KOGYO CO. LTD., JAPAN. CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017 | |  | |
| Regd. Office: | No. 16-C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore – 560 048. | Factory : | PB No. 5, Koppathimmanahalli Village, Malur-Hosur Main Road, Malur Taluk, Kolar District – 563 130. | | |
| Phone | +91- 9731610341 | Phone : | +91 9845191995 | | |
| Our Ref No: | YIL/Sec/2018 | E-mail: | hmn_rao@yukenindia.com | | |
| Date: | 16 th June, 2018 | Web: | www.yukenindia.com | | |

To,

The General Manager,

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory,
BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2018:

The Board at its meeting held on 30th May, 2018 inter-alia, approved and taken on record the audited financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2018.

We enclose herewith the copies of paper cuttings for having published the above mentioned financial results in a regional language newspaper and an English newspaper viz., Hosadigantha and Financial Express daily on 31st May, 2018.

We enclose herewith the copies of newspaper cuttings for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Yuken India Limited



Vinayak Hegde
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Copy to:
Ahmadabad Stock Exchange Limited, Ahmedabad

YUKEN

| | |
|---|-----------|
| Reversal of DTA in excess of DTL | (2284.55) |
| Total Ind AS Adjustments | 27687.15 |
| Total equity / shareholders' funds as per Indian GAAP | 32832.25 |

7. The above reconciliation statements have been provided in accordance with circular CIR/MD/DF/1/69/2016 issued by SEBI dated August 10, 2016 on account of implementation of Ind AS by listed Entities.

8. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the six months ended March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the six months ended March 31, 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. (www.bseindia.com), on the Stock Exchange where the Company's Debt Securities are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.appuhotels.com

By Order of the Board

for Appu Hotels Limited
A. Sennimalai
Managing Director

Date : 28.05.2018

Place : Chennai -34

measures to improve operational efficiency which have resulted in increased profitability. Management is confident of a favourable outcome of its restructuring proposal submitted with its lenders. Accordingly, based on projected future taxable income and results of operations, the management believes that the Company will more likely than not have sufficient taxable income in future allowing it to realize the carried forward losses and unabsorbed depreciation. In view of the above, the Company has recognised deferred tax asset of Rs. 119,900 lacs, on a conservative basis, during the year and is confident that such asset carried as at March 31, 2018 is fully recoverable.

3. During earlier years, owing to the changes in design and scope of work which resulted in differences and disputes between the parties, there were certain claims of cost over-runs on Heera Redevelopment Project with Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited. Based on the developments during the year and opinion of independent external experts, the auditors have removed the emphasis of matter, which they had reported in their reports on financial results for the year ended March 31, 2017.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results as required by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the six months ended March 31, 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. (www.bseindia.com), on the Stock Exchange where the Company's Debt Securities are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.appuhotels.com

5. There are no extra-ordinary or exceptional items during the

Place : Gurugram
Date : May 30, 2018

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018**

CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

Rs. (In lacs)

| Sl.No. | Description | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|--------|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31.03.2018 | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) Excise duty(Refer Note (iv)) | 6,837.68 | 6,228.50 | 5,019.93 | 23,320.87 | 19,615.21 | 27,059.67 |
| | | - | - | 562.02 | 541.65 | 2,190.64 | 639.55 |
| 2 | Total Income from Operations | 6,837.68 | 6,228.50 | 5,581.95 | 23,862.52 | 21,805.85 | 27,699.22 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 473.57 | 396.19 | 152.48 | 1,320.99 | 66.16 | 1,162.52 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items) | 473.57 | 396.19 | 61.64 | 1,320.99 | (262.07) | 1,162.52 |
| 5 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items) from continuing and discontinuing operations | 301.50 | 265.20 | 253.94 | 868.73 | 79.07 | 710.72 |
| 6 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations | 301.50 | 265.20 | 253.94 | 868.73 | 300.37 | 710.72 |
| 7 | "Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations" | - | - | - | - | (221.30) | - |
| 8 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax) | 293.08 | 265.20 | 222.19 | 860.31 | 47.32 | 707.06 |
| 7 | Paid up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- per share) | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves (NIL) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | 5,925.34 | 5,101.16 | 5,230.71 |
| 9 | Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | a) Basic | | | | | | |
| | (i) Continuing Operations | 10.05 | 8.84 | 8.46 | 28.96 | 10.01 | 23.69 |
| | (ii) Discontinued Operations | - | - | - | - | (7.38) | - |
| | b) Diluted | | | | | | |
| | (i) Continuing Operations | 10.05 | 8.84 | 8.46 | 28.96 | 10.01 | 23.69 |
| | (ii) Discontinued Operations | - | - | - | - | (7.38) | - |

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The above results of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results.
- "These financial results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016."
- In accordance with Ind-AS 18, revenue from operations for quarter ended 31 March 2018, 31 December 2017 and 30 September 2017 does not include GST(Goods and Service Tax), however, revenue from operations till period ended 30 June 2017 and comparative periods is gross of excise duty.
- The figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to 3rd Quarter of the financial year.
- The Board recommended a dividend of 20% for the financial year ended 31 March, 2018.
- The previous period/year's figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to confirm to this period/year's classification.

By Order of the Board of Directors
CP RANGACHAR
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date : 30.05.2018

ಮದ್ಯಪಾನ ಮಾಡುವುದು, ದೂಮಪಾನ ಮಾಡುವುದು, ವಾಹನಗಳನ್ನು ನಿಲ್ಲಿಸುವುದು, ಆತಿ ವೇಗವಾಗಿ ಚಲಿಸುವುದು, ಪ್ರಾಣಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಕೀಟಲೆ ಮಾಡುವುದು ಮತ್ತು ಮುಖ್ಯವಾಗಿ ಸೆಲ್ಫಿ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು ಕಾನೂನಿನ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಅಪರಾಧವಾಗಿದೆ. ಇದನ್ನು ಕಟ್ಟಿಸಲು ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾ ಕಾಯಿದೆ ಅಡಿ ಸೆಲ್ಫಿ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುವುದು ಮಾಡುವುದನ್ನು ಕಂಡರೇ ಸ್ವಲ್ಪದಲ್ಲೇ 1000ರೂ ಡೆಂಡೆ ವಿಧಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು.

ಕೇರಳದಿಂದ ಬರುವ ಪ್ರವಾಸಿಗರಿಗೆ ಅಲ್ಲಿಯ ಗಡಿಬಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಕರಪತ್ತವನ್ನು ನೀಡಿ ಆ ಪತ್ತವನ್ನು ಮೇಲುಕಾಮನಹಳ್ಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಬ್ಬಂದಿ ವಾಪಸ್ ಪಡೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

■ ಅಂಬಾಡಿ ಮಾರ್ಥನ್, ಅರಣ್ಯ ಸಂರಕ್ಷಣಾಧಿಕಾರಿ, ಬಂಡೀಪುರ

ಹೊಸ ದಿಗಂತ 3

ಗುರುವಾರ
31 ಮೇ 2018

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018
CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017



Rs. (In lacs)

| Sl.No. | Description | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | |
|--------|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31.03.2018 | 31.12.2017 | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 | 31.03.2018 | 31.03.2017 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) Excise duty(Refer Note (iv)) | 6,837.68 | 6,228.50 | 5,019.93 | 23,320.87 | 19,615.21 | 27,059.67 | 21,044.34 |
| | | - | - | 562.02 | 541.65 | 2,190.64 | 639.55 | 2,374.47 |
| 2 | Total Income from Operations | 6,837.68 | 6,228.50 | 5,581.95 | 23,862.52 | 21,805.85 | 27,699.22 | 23,418.82 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | 473.57 | 396.19 | 152.48 | 1,320.99 | 66.16 | 1,162.52 | (493.89) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items) (Refer Note V) | 473.57 | 396.19 | 61.64 | 1,320.99 | (262.07) | 1,162.52 | (822.12) |
| 5 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items) from continuing and discontinuing operations | 301.50 | 265.20 | 253.94 | 868.73 | 79.07 | 710.72 | (464.51) |
| 6 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations | 301.50 | 265.20 | 253.94 | 868.73 | 300.37 | 710.72 | (464.51) |
| 7 | "Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations" | - | - | - | - | (221.30) | - | - |
| 8 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax) | 293.08 | 265.20 | 222.19 | 860.31 | 47.32 | 707.06 | (484.43) |
| 7 | Paid up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- per share) | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 8 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves (NIL) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | 5,925.34 | 5,101.16 | 5,230.71 | 4,559.46 |
| 9 | Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| | a) Basic | | | | | | | |
| | (i) Continuing Operations | 10.05 | 8.84 | 8.46 | 28.96 | 10.01 | 23.69 | (15.48) |
| | (ii) Discontinued Operations | - | - | - | - | (7.38) | - | - |
| | b) Diluted | | | | | | | |
| | (i) Continuing Operations | 10.05 | 8.84 | 8.46 | 28.96 | 10.01 | 23.69 | (15.48) |
| | (ii) Discontinued Operations | - | - | - | - | (7.38) | - | - |

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and year ended 31 March ,2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The above results of the Company has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results.
- "These financial results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016."
- In accordance with Ind-AS 18, revenue from operations for quarter ended 31 March 2018, 31 December 2017 and 30 September 2017 does not include GST(Goods and Service Tax), however, revenue from operations till period ended 30 June 2017 and comparative periods is gross of excise duty.
- The figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to 3rd Quarter of the financial year.
- The Board recommended a dividend of 20% for the financial year ended 31 March,2018.
- The previous period/year's figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to confirm to this period/year's classification.

By Order of the Board of Directors
CP RANGACHAR
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore
Date : 30.05.2018

ಜಾಹೇರಾತಿಗಾಗಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಿ
0844-2222111

ಹಿಡೀವಿಸ್ ಮಲಿನಾಪನಲ್ ಸಾಂಪನ್ ಆಮೀಸಿಗ್